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REPORT BY THE COUNCIL ON THE INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
FACILITY FOR AVIATION SAFETY (IFFAS)

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Please replace Appendix B in Addendum No. 1 to A35-WP/54 (pages 7 and 8) by the
attached which includes updated information on contributions towards IFFAS as at 27 September 2004.
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APPENDIX B

IFFAS Contributions Received in 2002
(in United States dollars)
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Contracting States
Distribution of Cash Surplus on 1 January 2002 (A33-23)

Algeria

Angola

Argentina

Benin

Bolivia

Brunei Darussalam
Bulgaria
Cameroon

China

Congo

Cook Islands
Democratic People's Republic of Korea
Egypt_

Estonia

Ethiopia

France

Gabon

Guinea

Hungary

India

Italy

Jordan

Kenya

Kuwait

Lesotho
Madagascar
Malawi

Mauritius

Monaco

Mongolia
Netherlands, Kingdom of the
Oman

Pakistan

Paraguay

Peru

Poland

Republic of Korea
Samoa

Senegal

Singapore

South Africa
Sudan

Swaziland

The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Togo

Uganda

United Republic of Tanzania

4,105
565
6,715
256
517
662
1,094
237
10,000
253
552
225
2,732
1,100
484
90,790
253
383
680
6,877
26,101
884
820
2,129
188
708
581
441
501
1,070
27,500
1,381
1,754
249
175
3,384
10,480
785

55
7,236
5,461
259
441
130
291
725
500

Total for 2002

222,709
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IFFAS Contributions Received in 2003
(in United States dollars)

Contracting States

Algeria (March 2003) 25,000
Chile (June 2003) (Can$6 750) 4,891
Nigeria (June 2003) 100
Nigeria (September 2003) 250,000
Netherlands (December 2003) 25,000
Sub total 304,991
Fund transfer (Assembly Resolution 34-1) (including accrued interest) 1,055,190
Total for 2003 1,360,181
IFFAS Contributions in 2004 as at 27 September 2004
(in United States dollars)
Contracting States or Organizations
Contributions received:
Russian Federation (February 2004) (Note 1) 120,000
Agence Intergouvernementale de la Francophonie (March 2004) (Note 2) 105,900
Algeria (April 2004) 75,000
Germany (June 2004) 50,000
Airports Council International (August 2004) 2,000
Sub total 352,900
Amounts pledged, not yet received as at 27 September 2004:
European Commission (200 000 Euros at UN rate of September 2004 of 0.831) 240,674
Saudi Arabia 100,000
Netherlands 25,000
Sub total 365,674
Total for 2004 (Note 3) 718,574

Note 1: The Russian Federation has pledged the same amount annually.

Note 2: This contribution is the first instalment to cover the cost of an associate expert
dedicated to the administration of IFFAS for a two-year period.

Note 3: This total does not include pledges made for undetermined amounts.




